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IN BEF: CHANGE OF NAME OF OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS




OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW - CLEARFIELD COUNTY DAVID S. AMMERMAN

PROTHONOTARY G
AND 3
CLERK OF COURT

N k/\ v .
JACQUELINE KENDRICK o , =
P.0. Box 549 ' % k'_)
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 : O : U
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 /

March 14, 2000 o

SOLICITOR

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Otis Marshall McMeans - Name Change
To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find a finger print card and copy of Petition for
Change of Name for the above-named individual. Please forward the
results to:

William Shaw, Prothonotary

P.O. Box 249
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

Wm. Shaw, Prothonotary

Ws/jk
Enclosures ' F\\_ED
JUL 07 7_08“
illiam A, Sha¥ i




LURKEHART & 1LLUNDY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

219 EAST UNION STREET, P.O. BOX 74
PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767-0074

1814) 938-8110
J. KIPP LUKEHART FAX NUMBER

JEFFREY LUNDY ) (814)938-348¢

March 10, 2000

Clearfield County Prothonotary

William Shaw

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
One North 2nd Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Name Change: Otis Marshall McMeans 00-240 C.D.

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Per telephone conversation with my office, enclosed please find two (2)
fingerprint cards and a filed copy of the Petition for Change of Name.

Mr. McMeans is aware that Lizn Search will need to be completed and should be
contacting your office in the near future regarding same.

Very truly yours,

%kada W
| Jetfrey Lundy

Enclosures (3)
JL/hmg
cc: O. Michael McMeans
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LEAVE BLANK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

SP4-124 (4-31) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE APPLICANT FINGERPRINT CARD
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e 2T OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE
| worce s nencey ey |- COURIER EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY
pursuanttotheprovisionsol‘Sec-' JBLISHED BY MCLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY,

tion 311 of Act No. 295,approved, DUBOIS PENNSYLVANIA

December 18, 1982, of the filing
in the Office of the Departmentof | Under act 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784

State of the Commonwealth of
Pennsyivania, at Harrisburg, on

February 24, 2000, a Petition for LVANIA
change of Name was filed in the IFIELD SS:

Cleartield County Court of Com-
mon Pleas at Docket No. 00-240
oo 1o apRrove the shange of ng Director of the Courier-Express/Tri-County Sunday, of the County and
Means to Otis Michael Mo. | QUIY Sworn, deposes and says that the Courler-Express. a dail newspaper and
s to Otis Michael M¢ y Iy .

Means, This Petition will be @Y, @ weekly newspaper published by MclLean Publishing Compan at 500 Jeffers
neard on July 7. 2000 at the | County and State aforesaid, which was established in the vear 879, since
Clearfield County Courthouse Io. H H ; H H H H H
cated in Clearfield, Pennsylvaniy. faily publication and the weeklg publication, has been regularly issued in said

. py of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same

| ) IC : .
LUKEHART & LUNDY 5hed in the riegular editions of the paper on the following dates, viz: the

Attorneys at Law

P.0. Box 74 _ day of June AD.,__2000
rumsutawney, PA 1576)5es that he is an officer duly authorized by the Courier-Express, a daily
A |

*
* 219 East Union Street

NEWEP A0, ... Sl Ti-Count Sunday, a weekly newspaperbto verify the foregoing statement under

oath and also declared that a flant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of

publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of
publication are true. [

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY

By Aot 0

e this /o);ZLWday of %__,_%@

Z

|
Sworn and subscribed to before

THISIS| 7 e e con
“nT A ¢ Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY
BII.I- DuBois, PA

TO Lukehart & Lundy-Name Change-0.M. McMeans

For publishing the notice or advertisement '
attached hereto on the above stated dates.......... $_32.40_ _

Probating same..........cocoevieeoiieeeeeeeeeee e $__4.00 _
TOtAL et e $_36.40 _

) Publisher’s Receipt for Advertising Costs
The Courier-Express, a daily newspa#oer, and/or Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertisin and publication costs, and certifies
that the same have been fuilg paid.
Office: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
Established 1879, Phone 814-371-4200

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY

By

| hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the
Advertising costs in the subject matter of said notice.

ATTORNEY FOR
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NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 311 of
Act No. 295, approved December 16, 1982,
of the filing in the Office of the Department
of State of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, at Harrisburg, on February
24, 2000, a Petition for Change of Name
was filed in the Clearfield County Court of
Commen Pleas at Docket No. 00-240-CD
to approve the change of name of Otis
Marshall McMeans to Otis Michael
McMeans. This Petition will be heard on
July 7, 2000, at the Clearfieid County
Courthouse  located in Clearfield,
Pennsylvania.

LUKEHART & LUNDY, Attormey at
Law, P.O. Box 74, 219 E. Union Street,
Punxsutawney, PA 15767.




" 'Bank, 00-7576, $'3,808,

John P. Irwinfto Couly National Bank,
00-7578, $20,000.00 . .

Rodney L. Shaffer to S&T Bank, 00-
7579, $5,457.86

Phyilis Turmer to CSB Bank, 00-7584,
$10,214.51

David L. McCracken to Jersey Shore
State Bank, 00-7602, $54,000.00

Charlotte D. Varner to Beneficial Cons
Disc Co, 00-7609, $13,028.75

Donald A. Farbo to Timberiand Federal
Credit Union, 00-7612, $44,000.00

Everett E. Lyle to Deposit Bank, 00-
7632, $45,000.00

John J. Toney to Deposit Bank, 00-
7633, $15,000.00

William C. McCracken to Clearfield
Bank & Trust Co., 00-7638, $35,000.00 )

Robert E. Shearer to National City Bank
of PA, 00-7639, $22,399.50

Raymond D. Bennett, Jr., to Beneficial
Cons Disc Co, 00-7641, $15,046.65

Michael J. Case to Beneficial Cons
Disc Co, 00-7642, $16,345.48




PROOF OF PUBLICATON

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 18th day of June AD 2000, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro, who being duly sworn according to law, proposes and says that he
is the editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of Clearfield
County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or advertisement
published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of June 9, 2000, Vol.

12, No. 23. And that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time, place,
and character of the publication are true.

P

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public”
My Commissign

Notarial se otary Public

hor
Thglea?hcld‘(ggfes@ arﬁe\d Coun\y "
-}
My Commission n Expires

Member, Penncylvania As

Lukehart & Lundy

P.O. Box 74

219 E. Union Street
Punxsutawney PA 15767
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SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110
717-783-3762

PROTHONOTARY DATE: March 23, 2000
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT HOUSE

P 0 BOX 249 RE: SID:

CLEARFIELD PA 16830 ' NAME: McMeans, Otis Marshall

SOC: 189-44-0786
COURT DOCKET #: 00-240-CD

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named

individual, who has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania
State Police, Criminal Records and Identification Division Central Repository, and;

(x)

()

This person is not subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been
destroyed.

This person is subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on
the person’s criminal history record information.

A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NAME CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE
POLICE WHEN A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS
BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include
the change of name information in the Central Repository as provided for in 18 Pa.C.S.,
Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a
change of name.

A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the
subsection(s) of the affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to
determine whether a name change can or cannot be made. Please provide the
subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and

associated requester-furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the
files of the Pennsylvania State Police Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the
existence of other criminal records which may be contained in the repositories of cther local, state,
or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the

above address or telephone number.

Sincerely,

Director, Criminal Records and
Identification Division
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF No— =—2000-C-D.
“20TIS MARSHALL MCMEANS, 0O 340 . CO
Petiticner

Type of Pleading: PETITION FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

Filed on Behalf of Petitioner:
OTIS MARSHALL McMEANS

Counsel of Record for this Party:
JEFFREY LUNDY, ESQUIRE
PA LD. #25823

Lukehart & Lurdy

219 East Union Street
P.O. Box 74
Punxsutawney, PA 15767
(814)938-8110

FILED

Fp2 A M

7 William A. Shaw
" Prothonotary

Yoy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION |

IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF
OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS, .
Petitioner No. -2000 C.D.

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

The Petitioner, OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS, by and through his attorney, JEFFREY
LUNDY, hereby petitions your honorable court to issue a Court Order to change his name pursuant
to 54 Pa. C.S.A. §701 et seq., and in support thereof represents the following:

1. Petitioner is an adult individua:, having been born March 14, 1952, and a resident of
837 Treasure Lake, DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801, and has resided therein for &
period in excess of ten (10) years. -

2. Since your Petitioner's early éhildhood, he has been known as and had the vast
majority of his personal and legal documents in the name of Otis Michael McMeans.

3. Your Petitioner wishes his name to reflect I;is identity as it has been known and in
order to avoid any further confusion in the future. Your Petitioner therefore requests that he be
known as Otis Michael McMeans.

4, There are no judgements or decrees of like character of record against your
Petitioner, and there is no other reason for said change.

WHEREFORE, the Petitioner wherefore requests your honorable court to enter an Order
establishing a time and date for hearing and at that hearing issue a final decree changing his name

from OTIS MARSHALL McMEANS to OTIS MICHAEL McMEANS.

I
titioner




VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Petition are truc and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904, relating to

unsworn falsification to the authorities.
%_ Manhalf /’)/),5 Wegun

OTIS MARSHALL McMEANS, Pltitioner

Sworn and subscribed tq before me
this \SOhday of ﬁgﬁ)&m DA, 2000

e W S

Notary Public

_Notarial Seal
Bettie M. Small, Notary Public
Punxsutavynay Boro, Jefferson Coun
My Commission Expires Feb. 18, 2002

Membear, Pennsytvania Association of Notaries
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: NAME CHANGE CF No———2666CD.
OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS, O0- Q. 40 . C O
: Petitioner

Type of Pleading: ORDER OF
COURT

Filed on Behalf of Petitioner:
OTIS MARSHALL McMEANS

Counsel of Record for this Party:
JEFFREY LUNDY, ESQUIRE
PA L.D. #25823

Lukehart & Lundy

219 East Union Street
P.O. Box 74
Punxsutawney, PA 15767
(814) 938-8110

FILED

MAR O 3 2000

Wiliam A, Shaw
prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF :
OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS, ) L{‘O
Petitioner ' : No. ‘ -2000 C.D.
ORDER OF COURT
AND NOW, this & *? day of M&L{JL) , 2000, upon motion of the

Petitioner, it is hereby Ordered that a hearing on the Petition for change of name from OTIS
MARSHALL MCMEANS to OTIS MICHAEL McMEANS is‘ﬁxed\ for the & day of
‘% N © . 2000 at B t: 30 o'clock(‘a:n}\l@in the small courtroom of the
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.
Pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S.A. §702, prior to the entry of an Order of Approval of Change of

Name: '

1. The Prothonotary of* Clearfield County shall forward a set of fingerprints of the
Petitioner to the Pennsylvania State Police, which cost shall be borne by the Petitioner.

2. The Pennsylvania State Police shall determine if the person is subject to 18 P.C.S.
Chapter 92, (relating to criminal history record information) the applicant must obtain a sample of
his fingerprints and a duplicate copy of the application of the change of name together with the set
of fingerprints shall be forwarded'i)y the Prothonotary's Office of CLEARFIELD County to the

Pennsylvania State Police to determine if the person is subject to 18 Pa. C.S.A. Chapter 91

(Relating to Criminal History Record Information).




e

3. The Pennsylvania State Police shall:
a. If the person is subject to 18 Pa. C.S.A., note the name change on the
person’s criminal record information; or
b. If the person is not subject to 18 Pa. C.S.A., destroy the fingerprints.
4. The Petitioner is directed to file the appropriate notice as required in one newspaper
of general circulation and Clearfield Ceunty Legal Journal. Froof of Publication shall be submitted
to the Court at the time of Hearing,

By the Court,
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IN TEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF
OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS,
Pezitioner

FILED

MAY 3 0 2000

Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonolary

No. 00-240-CD

Type of Pleadingg MOTION
CONTINUANCE

Filed on Behalf of Petitioner:
OTIS MARSHALL McMEANS

Counsel of Record for this Party:
JEFFREY LUNDY, ESQUIRE
PA1D. #25823

Lukehart & Lundy

219 East Union Street
P.O. Box 74
Punxsutawney, PA 15767
(814) 938-8110

FOR




,
e

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF
OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS,
Petitioner No.00-240 CD
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

AND NOW, comes the Petitioner, OTIS MARSHALL MEANS and presents the following

Motion for Continuance:

1. The above-captioned matter is scheduled for hearing on May 22, 2000 at 1:30.
2. The Order of Coutt for the Hearing required publication in one newspaper of
general circulation and the Clearfield County Legal Journal.

3. That the Notice of Hearing was not advertised as required by the Order.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner would request that the matter be rescheduled so that Notice of

Publication can be properly effectuated.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF No. -2000 C.D.
OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS,
Petitioner
Type of Pleading: ORDER OF
COURT

Filed on Behalf of Petitioner:
OTIS MARSHALL McMEANS

Counsel of Record for this Party:
JEFFREY LUNDY, ESQUIRE
PA 1.D. #25823

Lukehart & Lundy

219 East Union Street
P.O.Box 74
Punxsutawney, PA 15767
(814) 938-8110

FILED

MAY 3 ¢ 2000

Wdlliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF
OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS, ‘ :
Petitioner : No. 242  _2000C.D.
ORDER OF COURT
AND NOW, this 5( ) dayof /M 6% , 2000, upon presentation of the

of the foregoing Motion, the hearing for the change of mZ;e petition, scheduled for May 22, 2000 at
1:30 p.m. is hereby continued.
IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED AND DECREED that a Hearing on the Petition

for change of name from OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS to OTIS MICHAEL McMEANS is

fixed for the //IJ’L day of %U,&;, ,2000at G 12D o'clock a.m gz
in the small courtroom of the Cgearﬁe‘ld0County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, per the
previous Order of Court pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S.A. §702, prior to the entrv of an Order of Approval
of Change of Name:

1. The Prothonotary of Clearfield County shall forward a set of fingerprints of the

Petitioner to the Pennsylvania State Police, which cost shall be borne by the Petitioner.




2. The Pennsylvania State Police shall determine if the person is subject to 18 P.C.S.
Chapter 92, (relating to criminal history record information) the applicant must obtain a sample of
his fingerprints and a duplicate copy of the application of the change of rame together with the set
of fingerprints shall be forwarded by the Prothonotary's Office of CLEARFIELD County to the
Pennsylvania State Police to determine if the person is subject to 18 Pa. C.S.A. Chapter 91
(Relating to Criminal History Record Information).

3. The Pennsylvania State Police shall:

a. If the person is subject to 18 Pa. C.S.A., note the name change on the
person’s criminal record information; or
b. If the person is not subject to 18 Pa. C.S.A., destrov the fingerprints.

4. The Petitioner is directed to file the appropriate notice as required in one newspaper
of general circulation and Clearfield County Legal Journal. Proof of Publication shall be submitted
to the Court at the time of Hearing.

- By the Court,

\/ =




FILED
MAY = ¢ 2000

oBaa 5@&.5 ﬁedw\
Walifarn A. Shaw
mﬂw

Prothonotaty




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

IN RE: OTIS MARSHALL MCMEANS

NO. 00-240-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or
judgment entered against Otis Marshall McMeans within the last five years past or
remaining unsatisfied in this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, I have
hereunto set my hand and official seal of
said Court, at Clearfield, this 7th day of
Jaly/A.D. 2000.

Prothonotary
- WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotary

CGommission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2002
Clearfield Co. Clearfield, PA.




April 14, 2000

Mr. Otis M. McMeans
837 Treasure Lake
DuBois, PA 15801

Clearfield County Prothonotary

Mr. William Shaw

Clearfield County Courthouse

One North 2™ Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Lien Search, Name Change Ctis Marshall McMeans, 00-240 C.D.

Dear Mr. Shaw:

I am requesting a lien search be done on myself so that I can complete a name
change from the above referenced name to Otis Michael McMeans. I have enclosed a
check for seven dollars to cover the charge for the lien search and a return envelope for
any information needs to be returned to me. If you have any questions regarding this
request please contact me at the following telephone number of 814-938-0800, which is

my office.

Cc: J. Lundy, Esq., Via Facsimile
File:personelnamechclearpron041400/H

Sincerely,

W )/T)c M

Mike McMeans
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IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF
OTIS MARSHALL McMEANS,
Petitioner

JUL 07 2000

William A. Shaw
" Prothonotary

No. 00-240 C.D.

Type of Pleading: FINAL ORDER
OF COURT

Filed on Behalf of Petitioner:
Otis Marshall McMeans

Counsel of Record for this Party:
JEFFREY LUNDY, ESQUIRE
PA1D. #25823

Lukehart & Lundy

219 East Union Street
P.O. Box 74
Punxsutawney, PA 15767
(814) 938-8110




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: NAME CHANGE OF No. 00-240 C.D.
OTIS MARSHALL McMEANS,
Petitioner
FINAL ORDER

AND NOW, this Z”S day of j&(}ql , 2000, upon consideration of
the Petition for change of name and upon presentation of proof of publication of Notice as
required by law, together with proof'that there are no judgements or d=crees of record or any
matter of light character against the Petitioner; AND FURTHERMORE, upon receipt from
the Pennsylvania State Police that the person is not subject to 18 Pa. C.S., Chapter 91, and it
appearing that there is no lawful objection to the request of the Petitioner;

It is hereby ORDERED AND DECREED that the name of the Petitioner, OTIS
MARSHALL McMEANS, is hereby changed to OTIS MICHAEL McMEANS.

By the Court,

\,\/ U







